Edgewood boil water notice rescinded

The RDCK removed the boil water notice for water users on the Edgewood Water System on Sept. 23.

The Regional District Central Kootenay (RDCK) removed the boil water notice for water users on the Edgewood Water System on Sept. 23.

As a precautionary measure, due to increased turbidity levels, a boil water notice for Edgewood water users was issued on June 4. Recent testing shows that the current water quality is good and within the Federal Guidelines for Drinking Water Quality.

The RDCK appreciates your cooperation and patience during the boil water notice. If you have any questions please contact the RDCK at 250-352-6665 or go to the website at www.rdck.bc.ca.